by Dykstra Associates, PC, as set forth on Exhibit A annexed hereto and incorporated 
herein, and as further depicted on the survey prepared by Dykstra Associates, PC, as set 
forth on Exhibit B annexed hereto and incorporated herein, for a total consideration in 
the amount of Fifteen Thousand ($15,000.00) Dollars. 

Section 2. The Town Manager, and any and all other Town officials, are hereby directed 
and authorized to perform all acts necessary to effectuate the purposes of this 
Ordinance. 

Section 3. Should any section, paragraph, sentence, clause, or phrase of this